

The County of El Dorado

Chief Administrative Office

Procurement & Contracts Division
Phone (530)621-5830

TO: ALL BIDDERS

RE: BID # 2025-0131

Guardrail Materials.

The apparent low qualified bidder for the subject bid is Trentman Corporation, dba Interstate Sales of Auburn, CA.

A spreadsheet is attached for your review.

Board of Supervisors Policy C-17, Section 3.3.1, Subsection F, contains the procedure for the protest process. Copies are available upon request.

A purchase order will be issued ten (10) business days following the date this notification is posted on the following websites:

https:pbsystem.planetbids.com/portal/48157/portal-home

https://www.eldoradocounty.ca.gov/County-Government/Procurement-and-Contracts/Bid-Results

All bids are on file in the Procurement & Contracts Office and are available to review by appointment between 8:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. and 1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

For questions, please contact Rick Blake, Sr. Buyer at (530) 621-5873 at rick.blake@edcgov.us.

Thank you for your participation in the competitive bid process.

Michele Weimer (Jul 15, 2025 16:50 PDT

Purchasing Agent

Trentman Corp. Midstate Barrier BID #2025-0131 Guardrail Materials dba: Interstate Sales Stockton, CA Auburn, CA Phone 209-944-9565 530-823-6070 Email: dnicholas@midstatebarrier.com terry@interstatesales.com ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE Line Totals **UNIT PRICE Line Totals** 50 1 MGS Single Beam Rail \$156.00 \$7,800.00 \$98.00 \$4,900.00 2 20 Three Beam Rail \$242.00 \$193.13 \$4,840.00 \$3,862.60 3 MGS CAA Single Beam Rail 10 \$164.00 \$181.63 \$1,640.00 \$1,816.30 10 4 Type A Terminals \$77.00 \$770.00 \$45.00 \$450.00 5 10 Type B Terminals \$74.00 \$740.00 \$51.27 \$512.70 6 10 Type C Terminals \$156.00 \$169.00 \$1,560.00 \$1,690.00 7 5 Trim, End Shoe W/9" Hole \$152.00 \$87,10 \$760.00 \$435.50 8 10 Anchor Assembly Type 6 ft, Cable, End Plate, Pipe, Nut \$188.00 \$160.00 \$1,880.00 \$1,600.00 9 5 MGS #5 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 10 5 MGS #5 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail \$219,00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 11 5 MGS #10 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 MGS #10 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail 12 5 \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1.095.00 \$750.00 13 5 MGS #15 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 14 5 MGS #15 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 15 5 MGS #20 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$1,095.00 \$150.00 \$750.00 16 5 MGS #20 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 17 5 MGS #25 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1.095.00 \$750.00 18 MGS #25 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail 5 \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 19 5 MGS #30 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 20 5 MGS #30 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 21 5 MGS #35 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 22 5 MGS #35 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 23 5 MGS #40 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 24 5 MGS #40 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 25 5 MGS #45 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$1,095.00 \$150.00 \$750.00 26 5 MGS #45 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$1,095.00 \$150.00 \$750.00 27 5 MGS #50 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$750.00 \$1,095.00 28 5 MGS #50 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 29 5 MGS #55 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 30 5 MGS #55 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 31 5 MGS #60 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 MGS #60 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail 32 5 \$219.00 \$150.00 \$750.00 \$1,095.00 33 MGS #65 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095,00 \$750.00 34 5 MGS #65 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 35 5 MGS #70 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 36 5 MGS #70 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$1.095.00 \$150.00 \$750.00 37 5 MGS #75 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 38 MGS #75 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail 5 \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 39 5 MGS #80 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 40 5 MGS #80 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 41 5 MGS #85 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 42 5 MGS #85 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 43 5 MGS #90 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$1,095.00 \$150.00 \$750.00 44 5 MGS #90 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$1,095.00 \$150.00 \$750.00 45 5 MGS #95 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 46 5 MGS #95 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 47 5 MGS #100 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1.095.00 \$750.00 48 5 MGS #100 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 49 5 MGS #110 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 50 5 MGS #110 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750,00 51 5 MGS #120 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1.095.00 \$750.00 52 5 MGS #120 Radius in feet Concave Single Beam Rail \$219.00 \$150.00 \$1,095.00 \$750.00 53 350 5/8"x1-1/4" Button Head Bolts \$0.60 \$0.55 \$210.00 \$192.50

BID #2025-0131 Guardrail Materials			Midstate Barrier Stockton, CA		Trentman Corp. dba: Interstate Sales Auburn, CA	
		Phone:	209-944-9565		530-823-6070	
		Email:	dnicholas@midstatebarrier.com		terry@interstatesales.com	
ITEM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	Line Totals	UNIT PRICE	Line Totals
54	600	5/8" Recess Nuts	\$0.55	\$330.00	\$0.55	\$330.00
55	100	5/8"x2" Bolts H.D.G.	\$0.85	\$85.00	\$1.11	\$111.00
56	75	5/8"x18" Bolts H.D.G.	\$5.50	\$412.50	\$4.50	\$337.50
57	40	5/8"x20" Bolts H.D.G.	\$7.15	\$286.00	\$6.05	\$242.00
58	40	5/8"x10" Bolts	\$3.15	\$126.00	\$2.86	\$114.40
59	150	5/8" Flat Washers	\$0.60	\$90.00	\$0.50	\$75.00
60	50	Meets CALTANS Specification 6"x8"x72" Yellow Pine Post-Two Hole	\$63.50	\$3,175.00	\$51.09	\$2,554.50
61	30	Meets CALTANS Specification 8"x8"x84" Yellow Pine Post-Two Hole	\$90.75	\$2,722.50	\$83.20	\$2,496.00
62	15	Meets CALTANS Specification 10"x10"x72" Yellow Pine Post-Two Hole	\$122.00	\$1,830.00	\$154.96	\$2,324.40
63	70	Meets CALTANS Specification 6"x8"x14" Yellow Pine Block	\$12.25	\$857.50	\$10.21	\$714.70
64	15	Meets CALTANS Specification 8"x8"x14" Yellow Pine Block	\$15.10	\$226.50	\$14.82	\$222.30
65	15	Meets CALTANS Specification 6'X8"x72" C.R.T. Yellow Pine Wood Post	\$70.50	\$1,057.50	\$99.84	\$1,497.60
66	15	Meets CALTANS Specification 5-1/2"x7"x45" B.L.A. Wood Post	\$52.50	\$787.50	\$43.37	\$650.55
67	15	Meets CALTANS Specification W6"x8.5"x72" Steel Post	\$95,00	\$1,425.00	\$59.74	\$896.10
68	15	14" Composite Block	\$9.00	\$135.00	\$7.09	\$106.35
69	5	Soil Tubes	\$206.00	\$1,030.00	\$292.95	Desired at the reservoy control
70	30	MGS Single Beam Rail	\$184.00	\$5,520.00	\$121.94	\$1,464.75
71	6	MGS #25 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail	\$264.00		\$175.00	\$3,658.20
72	6	MGS #35 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail	\$264.00	\$1,584.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
73	6	MGS #45 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail	\$264.00	\$1,584.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
74	6	MGS #60 Radius in feet Convex Single Beam Rail	\$264.00	\$1,584.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
75	40	5/8"x10" Bolts	\$4.00	\$1,584.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00
76	150	5/8"x1-1/4" Button Head Bolts	\$1.40	\$160.00	\$0.85	\$140.00
77	150	5/8" Recess Nuts	\$1.40	\$210.00	\$0.97	\$127.50
78	100	5/8"x2" Bolts	\$0.85	\$210.00	\$1.00	\$145.50
79	40	5/8"x18" Bolts	\$7.00	\$85.00	\$5.25	\$100.00
80	40	5/8"x20" Bolts C-10	\$9.00	\$280.00	\$6.75	\$210.00
81	100	5/8" Flat Washers	\$0.80	\$360.00	\$0.75	\$270.00
	100	or Tall Washing	00,00	\$80.00	φυ.αδ	\$85.00
		Subtotal		\$96,197.00	717-1	\$71,532.95
		Local Vendor Preference	No	\$0.00	No	\$0.00
		Terms	Net 45 Days	\$0.00	Net 45 Days	\$0.00
		Bid Total		\$96,197.00		\$71,532.95
		NOTES:	Free Delivery @ \$5,000 20 Days ARO		Free Delivery @ \$1,000 60 Days ARO	